
4MAY TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1'329 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/76-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 
-------------,-----------------------·----------------------------

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

-----'---...;.------;------------------------

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O .. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

D 

35 

85 

86 
89 
91 
26 

47923 
106 

120 

121 

25 
34 

37 

62 

32 

27 

47924 

47943 

47960 
47754 

59 
60 

47945 

76 

47926 

47962 

6 

47964 

97 
111 

47927 

47965 

47928 

47967 
101 

8 

47766 
47968 

47970 

47971 

25.07.019 

34.02.000 

34.02 .. 000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

38 .11.048 
39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39 .01.172 
39.02.022 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

59.03.011 

73 .18 .209 

73.18.389 
73.40.497 

73.40.497 
74.13.000 

82.02.031 

84.06.189 

84.10.009 

84.15.219 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 
84.21.002 
84.40.129 

84.45.029 

84. 59 .148 

84.59 .148 
84.59 .148 

84.61 

84.63.011 
85.01.014 

85 .15 .219 

87.06.041 

Clay for paper and paperboard production. Coating clay for paperboard 
production. Filler clay for specialty printing and writing paper pro­
duction 

Bubond 65, being a high molecular weight cationic polyelectrolyte for 
use in the manufacture of paper and paperboard 

Busperse 61, being acidic felt cleaning and conditioning agent 
Catafor 2, 5, 6, 9, 61, being surface active agents .. 
Pentrone ON, being a surface active agent 
Utex, used in the manufacture in N.Z. of toiletries and cosmetics­

viz: a raw material component 
Leefex used as a hop defoliant 
Schenectady Resin S.P. 134, being a phenolic resin for use in the manu­

facture of adhesives 
Urepan 601, being hexanediol adipic acid polyester modified with 

Toluylene disocyanate, for use in the rubber industry to give urethane 
elastomers 

Aracast CY350, being a casting resin used in the manufacture of 
medium to high voltage electrical equipment 

Coustilam FS various colours for use as acoustic insulation 
Pliolite S-5 styrene butadiene copolymer resin. Vehicle binder in coating 

and paint industries 
Ecostatin vaginal applicators used for insertion of ecostation vaginal 

pessaries 
ERF 40-2 urethane elastomeric elements or discs for the manufacture 

of bridge bearings 
Micro-thin film jackets, for use with recordak micro thin jacket reader 

filler 
Model ACR/L-7 automatic light, model ACR/LC-5 combilight, 

model ACR/L-9 marker light, for use as marine anchor and marker 
lights 

Texon leather replacement material used in the manufacture of wallets, 
handbags, key cases, and travel goods 

Cold drawn seamless tube (steel) used in the manufacture of hospital 
beds and furniture 

Rectangular steel hollow sections 
Durbin durco forged grab and slip hooks used in general agricultural 

haulage 
Hooks: here-alloy-forged, sling, grab, foundry, latchlock, and choker .. 
Brass chain, unplated and uncoated, peculiar to use in making costume 

jewellery 
Tungsten tipped sawblades 255 mm x 25.4 mm x 2.8 mm used in the 

"Sanko" multi-spindle cross vee-grooving machine 
Flexmetallic silencers for English electric tug diesel engines-to replace 

existing silencers in an endeavour to improve the noise characteristics 
of tugs 

John Blue squeeze pump used to convert maize planters from solid to 
liquid fertilizer 

Revco cell freezers and biological freezers for storing blood, plasma etc. 
at ultra low temperatures 

"Columbit" model S-40 40 x 40 cm stainless steel filter used in the 
filtration of milk 

Airliminator packaging system to develop "portion packaging" of meat, 
cheese, and fish 

Cigarette Packing Machine, for packing cigarettes in 25's 
Shandon Laboratory Spray Guns for laboratory analysis and research 
High temperature dyeing machine-Henriksen VII-Jet SLA, for piece 

dyeing knitted fabrics 
Kingsland model J21 S shearing and cutting machine used in the engineer­

ing industry 
Alfra-Lava CR2000 centriflow low temperature rendering plant, to pro­

duce margarine grade tallow or technical fat from animal byproducts 
Centralube model DP 60 mechanical oil lubricator . . . . 
Degesch Pellet Dispenser for fumigation of grain, rice, nuts, cocoa beans, 

oil, and seed cake 
ASCO flameproof, watertight solenoid valves for use on petrol dis­

pensing pumps or for use in other similar hazardous locations 
Gear box assembly used in the manufacture of fertiliser distributor .. 
60 H.P. 6 pole drip proof motor with grease lubricating bearings frame 

C 2505 used to drive an ammonia refrigeration compressor 
Revco blood bank refrigerators for storing blood oil at precise low 

temperatures 
Mountings, anti-vibration for use as engine mountings for the auto­

motive industry 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other 
Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

------~------

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


