THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/76—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Other Pref.	Ref
K	35	25.07.019	Clay for paper and paperboard production. Coating clay for paperboard production. Filler clay for specialty printing and writing paper production.	Free*	Free*	10
N	85	34.02.000	duction Bubond 65, being a high molecular weight cationic polyelectrolyte for use in the manufacture of paper and paperboard	Free*	Free*	10
Ŋ	: 86	34.02.000	Busperse 61, being acidic felt cleaning and conditioning agent	Free*	Free*	10
1	89 91 26	34.02.000 34.02.000 34.02.000	Catafor 2, 5, 6, 9, 61, being surface active agents	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
). 1	47923 106	38.11.048 39.01.012	viz: a raw material component Leefex used as a hop defoliant Schenectady Resin S.P. 134, being a phenolic resin for use in the manufacture of adhesives	Free*	Free*	10
1	120	39.01.012	Urepan 601, being hexanediol adipic acid polyester modified with Toluylene disocyanate, for use in the rubber industry to give urethane elastomers	Free*		
1	121	39.01.022	Aracast CY350, being a casting resin used in the manufacture of medium to high voltage electrical equipment	Free*		
	25 34	39.01.172 39.02.022	Coustilam FS various colours for use as acoustic insulation Pliolite S-5 styrene butadiene copolymer resin. Vehicle binder in coating and paint industries	Free* Free*		
	37	39.07.396	Ecostatin vaginal applicators used for insertion of ecostation vaginal pessaries	Free*	Free*	1
1	62	39.07.396	ERF 40-2 urethane elastomeric elements or discs for the manufacture of bridge bearings	Free*	Free*	1
	32	39.07.396	Micro-thin film jackets, for use with recordak micro thin jacket reader filler	Free*	Free*	1
	27	39.07.396	Model ACR/L-7 automatic light, model ACR/LC-5 combilight, model ACR/L-9 marker light, for use as marine anchor and marker lights	Free*	Free*	1
).	47924	59.03.011	Texon leather replacement material used in the manufacture of wallets, handbags, key cases, and travel goods	Free*		
) .	47943	73.18.209	Cold drawn seamless tube (steel) used in the manufacture of hospital beds and furniture	Free*	Free*	1
).).	47960 47754	73.18.389 73.40.497	Rectangular steel hollow sections Durbin durco forged grab and slip hooks used in general agricultural haulage	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
7.	59 60	73.40.497 74.13.000	Hooks: herc-alloy-forged, sling, grab, foundry, latchlock, and choker Brass chain, unplated and uncoated, peculiar to use in making costume jewellery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
).	47945	82.02.031	Tungsten tipped sawblades 255 mm × 25.4 mm × 2.8 mm used in the "Sanko" multi-spindle cross vee-grooving machine	Free*		
1	76	84.06.189	Flexmetallic silencers for English electric tug diesel engines—to replace existing silencers in an endeavour to improve the noise characteristics of tugs	Free*	Free*	1
).	47926	84.10.009	John Blue squeeze pump used to convert maize planters from solid to liquid fertilizer	Free*		1
).	47962	84.15.219	Revco cell freezers and biological freezers for storing blood, plasma etc. at ultra low temperatures	Free*	Free*	1
	6	84.18.139	"Columbit" model S-40 40 × 40 cm stainless steel filter used in the filtration of milk	Free*	Free*	1
).	47964	84.19.059	Airliminator packaging system to develop "portion packaging" of meat, cheese, and fish	Free*	Free*	1
Λ Λ Ο.	97 111 47927	84.19.059 84.21.002 84.40.129	Cigaretté Packing Machine, for packing cigarettes in 25's Shandon Laboratory Spray Guns for laboratory analysis and research High temperature dyeing machine—Henriksen VII-Jet SLA, for piece	Free* Free Free*	Free* Free Free*	1 1 1
).	47965	84.45.029	dyeing knitted fabrics Kingsland model J21S shearing and cutting machine used in the engineer-	Free*	Free*	1
).	47928	84.59.148	ing industry Alfra-Lava CR2000 centriflow low temperature rendering plant, to produce margarine grade tallow or technical fat from animal byproducts	Free*	Free*	1
). I	47967 101	84.59.148 84.59.148	Centralube model DP 60 mechanical oil lubricator Degesch Pellet Dispenser for fumigation of grain, rice, nuts, cocoa beans,	Free* Free*	Free*	1
 42	8	84.61	oil, and seed cake ASCO flameproof, watertight solenoid valves for use on petrol dispensing pumps or for use in other similar hazardous locations	Free*	Free*]
).).	47766 47968	84.63.011 85.01.014	Gear box assembly used in the manufacture of fertiliser distributor. 60 H.P. 6 pole drip proof motor with grease lubricating bearings frame C 2505 used to drive an ammonia refrigeration compressor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
) .	47970	85.15.219	Revco blood bank refrigerators for storing blood oil at precise low temperatures	Free*	Free*	1
Э,	47971	87.06.041	Mountings, anti-vibration for use as engine mountings for the auto- motive industry	Free*	Free*	1
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		